502550923 10/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2596498

SUBMISSION LYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
AP EXHAUST PRODU	ICTS, INC.		01/01/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
NI	TAR EVILALIST	TEQUINOLOGIES INC		1
Name:	AP EXHAUST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	300 DIXIE TRAIL			
City:	GOLDSBORO			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27534			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		6341664		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Face Normalis and	/000) 400 0000		
)426-2223		
Email:	(===)			
		appasplo.com il when the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name:		RGE PAPPAS PC		
•		S HARRISON STREET		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UP-0245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE PAPPAS
Signature:	/George Pappas/
Date:	10/30/2013

Total Attachments: 3

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

source=UP0245_Assignment_APExhaustProducts_to_APExhaustTechnologies#page1.tif source=UP0245_Assignment_APExhaustProducts_to_APExhaustTechnologies#page2.tif source=UP0245_Assignment_APExhaustProducts_to_APExhaustTechnologies#page3.tif

SUITE 300

FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802-3616

REEL: 031507 FRAME: 0452

PATENT

RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
;	Name: AP Exhaust Technologies, Inc.				
AP Exhaust Products, Inc.	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 1, 2007	Street Address: 300 Dixie Trail				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement	City: Goldsboro				
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 27534				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	6,341,664				
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01				
Name: _George Pappas					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
internal Address	Authorized to be observed to deposit account				
Street Address: 919 S. Harrison Street, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
Street Address.	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Fort Wayne	8. Payment Information				
State: Indiana Zip: 46802					
Phone Number: (260) 426-2340					
Docket Number: UP-0245	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	10/30/13				
Signature	Date				
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					

PATENT

REEL: 031507 FRAME: 0453

SOSID: 0455096

Date Filed: 12/12/2011 1:30:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall

North Carolina Secretary of State

C201134200369

State of North Carolina

Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: AP Exhaust Products, Inc.
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

The sole purpose of these Articles of Amendment is to change the corporate name from AP Exhaust Products, Inc. to AP Exhaust Technologies, Inc.

- 3. There were 100 shares entitled to vote on this particular Amendment. All 100 shares approved this Amendment.
- 4. The date of adoption of such amendment was December 7, 2011.
- 5. The amendment was approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
- These Articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 7th day of December, 2011.

AP Exhaust Products, Inc., a North Carolina corporation

By: Evangelos P. Proimos

Its: President

Certification# C201134200369-1 Reference# C201134200369- Page: 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031507 FRAME: 0454



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

AP EXHAUST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 12th day of December, 2011.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 12th day of December, 2011.

Secretary of State

Elaine I. Marshall

Certification# C201134200369-1 Reference# C201134200369-1 Page: 1 of 2 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification

RECORDED: 10/30/2013

PATENT REEL: 031507 FRAME: 0455